Contract Specifications for Futures Contracts and Options Contracts at Eurex Deutschland		Eurex14e
		As of 01.11.2021
		Page 1
	********************	******
	AMENDMENTS ARE MARKED AS FOLLOW	S:
	INSERTIONS ARE UNDERLINED	
	DELETIONS ARE CROSSED OUT	
	**************************	******
[]		
Part 1 []	Contract Specifications for Futures Cont	tracts
Subpart	1.14 Contract Specifications for Eurex Daily Futu Derivatives of the Korea Exchange (KRX)	res Contracts on KOSPI 200
[]		
1.14.1	Subject Matter of Contract	
	r 1	

(3) The delivery obligations resulting from a Eurex Daily Futures Contract on KOSPI Derivatives shall relate to a KOSPI Derivative admitted to trading at KRX at the time of transaction conclusion. If any changes are made in the contract specifications of the KOSPI 200 Options Contracts or the KOSPI 200 Futures Contracts or the Mini KOSPI 200 Futures Contracts, in particular the calculation method of the index KOSPI 200 or its composition and weighting are modified, or if the index ceases to be provided or the respective index license is revoked from Eurex Frankfurt AG, the Management Board of Eurex Deutschland may take the appropriate measures in accordance with § 15 of the Eurex Exchange Rules. In particular, it may order that (i), in case of material changes to the contract specifications of the KOSPI Derivatives of KRX, the trading in Eurex Daily Futures Contracts on KOSPI Derivatives is terminated and any open positions are to be settled in cash or (ii), in case of non-material changes to the contract specifications of the KOSPI Derivatives of KRX, the delivery obligations shall relate to the respective KOSPI Derivative admitted to trading at KRX at the time the delivery obligation is to be fulfilled.

[]		